

Quarterly Financial Information

For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2016

Cumulative period	Millions of Japanese Yen				Thousands of U.S. Dollars			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period
Net sales	¥45,656	¥98,811	¥150,267	¥200,282	\$407,646	\$882,243	\$1,341,674	\$1,788,237
Profit before income taxes or quarterly profit before income taxes	2,385	6,552	9,336	8,732	21,300	58,504	83,362	77,971
Profit attributable to owners of parent or quarterly profit attributable to owners of parent	¥1,374	¥3,988	¥5,653	¥6,038	\$12,272	\$35,608	\$50,475	\$53,912

Cumulative period	Japanese Yen				U.S. Dollars			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period
Per share data on profit or per share data on quarterly profit	¥6.58	¥19.08	¥27.05	¥28.89	\$0.058	\$0.170	\$0.241	\$0.257

Accounting period	Japanese Yen				U.S. Dollars			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Fourth quarter	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Fourth quarter
Per share data on quarterly profit	¥6.58	¥12.50	¥7.97	¥1.84	\$0.058	\$0.111	\$0.071	\$0.016